

# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the  
**LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY**  
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library  
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied  
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE  
SENATE  
103rd LEGISLATURE

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 1166, L. D. 1667, Bill, "An Act to Authorize General Fund Bond Issue in Amount of Two Million Eight Hundred and Fifteen Thousand Dollars and to Appropriate Moneys for Construction, Extension and Improvement for Airports."

Amend said Bill in the Title by striking out the words "Two Million Eight Hundred and Fifteen Thousand Dollars" and inserting in place thereof the words 'Two Million Eight Hundred and Thirty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars'

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 5th line of section 1 (4th line of L. D. 1667) the figure "\$2,815,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$2,837,500'

Further amend said Bill in section 6 by striking out in that part that relates to Waterville Airport the Figure "30,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure '40,000'

Further amend said Bill in section 6 by inserting after the paragraph designated "Augusta" the following:

'Houlton

Resurfacing runway	12,500'
--------------------	---------

and by striking out the figure "\$2,815,000" in the 7th line from the end (6th line in L. D. 1667) and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$2,837,500'

Further amend said Bill in section 8 by striking out in the 2nd and 3rd lines of the 2nd paragraph (same in L. D. 1667) the words "Eight Hundred and Fifteen Thousand" and inserting in place thereof the words 'Eight Hundred and Thirty-seven Thousand Five Hundred'

Proposed by Senator BERRY of Cumberland.

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule No. 11A.

(Filing No. S-237)

6/6/67